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UAS.1 Records
Level Series
Title UAS University Attorney

Collection

Scope & Content WKU Archives

Unprocessed property files created by the University Attorney.

Container List

Series 1 Property File

Date

Linked toUA5

Container Folder Creator Date Title
University Attorney (WKU) 1998-1999 Bell South Right-of-Way
Subjects Roads
Real property
University Attorney (WKU) 1998-2000 EPA Property Lease
Description  Enviornmental Protection Agency Subjects Roads
EPA Geophysics Short Course Real property
Box 1 1 University Attorney (WKU) 1969-1970 Sara Lampkin Property - 1408 Chestnut Street
Box 1 2 University Attorney (WKU) 1969-1970 Elizabeth Cherry Kellogg Property - Normal Drive
Box 1 University Attorney (WKU) 1969 Property Acquisition - Bowles/Coates, Fitzpatrick, Payne, Hardy, Kellogg & Barbour
Box 1 3 University Attorney (WKU) 1970-1971 Willis Kay Harrison Property - Lot 5, Morgantown Pike
Box 1 University Attorney (WKU) 1967-1979 City Planning Commission - Authority over University Property
Description  Zoning
Box 1 4 University Attorney (WKU) 1969-1971 Jim & Louise Hardy Property Transfer - 120 Forrest Ave.
Box 1 University Attorney (WKU) 1970 George Bennett - Right of Way
Box 1 6 University Attorney (WKU) 1971 Property Transfer from Highway Dept. - US31W



Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

1973

1972-1973

1970-1971

1969-1970

1969-1971

1973

1970-1972

1971

1972-1973

1969-1971

1967-1970

1972

1972

1970-1971

1970

1967-1968

1972

1964

Zalame Cottrell Property - 1530 State St.

Coley Property - Old Russellville Road

John & Barbara Clements Property - Normal School Dr.

Clara Bowles & Winnie Coates - Land Purchase From

George & Lena Barbour - Land Purchase From

Kiss-Me-Quick Alley Closing

Emery Chaney Property - 1659 Nashville Rd.

Castner & Helen Carlisle Property - 1532 State St.

J.R. & Beulah Whimer Property Transfer - Normal Heights Addition

Ivan Wilson & John Clements Property Transfers - 1576 & 1662 Normal Dr.

Mimosa Substation Easement - Correspondence

Edward & Madrian Lee Property - Sumpter Ave.

W.H. & Emma Parks Property - 1546 State St.

Susie Pate Property - Normal Drive

E.R & Pearl Payne Property - Forest Avenue

Billy & Laurel P'Pool Property - 111 N. 14th, Murray, KY

Claude & Peggy Pickard Property - 1790 Normal Dr.

M.E. Schell Property - 15th & State St.



Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

29

25

26

27

28

30

32

33

34

35-36

37

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

1991-1992

1971

1973

1983-1985

1990-1991

1983-1985

1989-1990

1980-1987

1992-1993

1996-1997

2001-2003

2001

Glasgow Campus - Lease

Real Property Purchased by Sellen

Real Property Materials

City of Bowling Green Property - 17th St. & Normal Drive

City of Bowling Green

Lila & Edward Green Property - 1558 Normal Dr.

R.O.C. & Janet Green - Proposed Gift of Shanty Hollow Lake Property

Ella McKinney Estate - Sale of Property Interest

Lease of Brigadoon Property from Nature Conservancy/Kentucky Nature Preserves
Commission

Easement to Warren County Water District - Observatory Property

President's Home Lease

Greek Housing - Property Transfers, Covenants & Restrictions

Regents Avenue

Real Property Acquisitions - Miscellaneous

Master Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement

Commonwealth Development Property to Foundation

Property - Baseball Press Box

Property - BellSouth/Elrod Road & Cal Batsel Road



Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

10

11

12

13

14

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

University Attorney (WKU)

1991

1998-2001

1989-1992

1998-1999

2000

1995-1998

1995-2003

1998

2003

1990-1995

Property - Bennett Lane

Property - BGMU Substation - Electrical Easement

Property - 1837 31W Bypass

Property - Campbell Lane / DOT Enhancement

Property - Campbell Lane Fence

Property - Campbell Lane at Fitzgerald Industrial Dr.

Property - Campbell Lane / University Blvd.

Property - 2517 Edgehill

Property - Houchens/Engineering Dept. Lease

Property - Misc. Materials/Commonwealth Development Inc.



