

# Western Kentucky University UA5 University Attorney Series 1 Property File

#### **Contact information:**

WKU Archives 1906 College Heights Blvd.#11092 Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Phone: 270-745-4793 Email: archives@wku.edu

Home page: <a href="https://wku.edu/library/archive">https://wku.edu/library/archive</a>

© 2010 WKU Archives, Western Kentucky University. All rights reserved.

**Description:** Unprocessed property files created by the University Attorney.

Dates: 1964-present

Extent: 2 cu. ft.

### **Subject Analytics:**

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities Bowling Green, KY Chief of Staff (WKU) Land President's Home (WKU) Real estate development Real property University Attorney (WKU) Western Kentucky University WKU Glasgow

#### **Digital Commons:**

Higher Education Administration Law Property Law & Real Estate

**Accession Information:** These records transferred to the WKU Archives from the University Attorney's office in accordance with the records retention schedule.

**Access Restrictions:** This record group is unprocessed and must be reviewed for potential restricted materials before access is granted. Please contact the WKU Archivist prior to your visit.

### **Allied Materials:**

Preferred Citation: UA5/1 University Attorney Property File, WKU Archives, Bowling Green, Kentucky, USA.

Processing Information: Records processed and collection inventory created 2010, revised 2019.

## **Finding Aid Report**

05/22/2019

UA5.1 Records Date

Level Series Linked toUA5

Title UA5 University Attorney
Collection Series 1 Property File

Scope & Content WKU Archives

**Unprocessed property files created by the University Attorney.** 

**Container List** 

Container		Creator	Date	Title
		University Attorney (WKU)	1998-1999	Bell South Right-of-Way
				Subjects Roads Real property
		University Attorney (WKU)	1998-2000	EPA Property Lease
Description	Enviornmental Protection Agency EPA Geophysics Short Course			Subjects Roads Real property
Box 1	1	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1970	Sara Lampkin Property - 1408 Chestnut Street
Box 1	2	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1970	Elizabeth Cherry Kellogg Property - Normal Drive
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)	1969	Property Acquisition - Bowles/Coates, Fitzpatrick, Payne, Hardy, Kellogg & Barbour
Box 1	3	University Attorney (WKU)	1970-1971	Willis Kay Harrison Property - Lot 5, Morgantown Pike
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)	1967-1979	City Planning Commission - Authority over University Property
Description	Zoning			
Box 1	4	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1971	Jim & Louise Hardy Property Transfer - 120 Forrest Ave.
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)	1970	George Bennett - Right of Way
Box 1	6	University Attorney (WKU)	1971	Property Transfer from Highway Dept US31W

Box 1	7	University Attorney (WKU)	1973	Zalame Cottrell Property - 1530 State St.
Box 1	8	University Attorney (WKU)	1972-1973	Coley Property - Old Russellville Road
Box 1	9	University Attorney (WKU)	1970-1971	John & Barbara Clements Property - Normal School Dr.
Box 1	10	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1970	Clara Bowles & Winnie Coates - Land Purchase From
Box 1	11	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1971	George & Lena Barbour - Land Purchase From
Box 1	12	University Attorney (WKU)	1973	Kiss-Me-Quick Alley Closing
Box 1	13	University Attorney (WKU)	1970-1972	Emery Chaney Property - 1659 Nashville Rd.
Box 1	14	University Attorney (WKU)	1971	Castner & Helen Carlisle Property - 1532 State St.
Box 1	15	University Attorney (WKU)	1972-1973	J.R. & Beulah Whimer Property Transfer - Normal Heights Addition
Box 1	16	University Attorney (WKU)	1969-1971	Ivan Wilson & John Clements Property Transfers - 1576 & 1662 Normal Dr.
Box 1	17	University Attorney (WKU)	1967-1970	Mimosa Substation Easement - Correspondence
Box 1	18	University Attorney (WKU)	1972	Edward & Madrian Lee Property - Sumpter Ave.
Box 1	19	University Attorney (WKU)	1972	W.H. & Emma Parks Property - 1546 State St.
Box 1	20	University Attorney (WKU)	1970-1971	Susie Pate Property - Normal Drive
Box 1	21	University Attorney (WKU)	1970	E.R & Pearl Payne Property - Forest Avenue
Box 1	22	University Attorney (WKU)	1967-1968	Billy & Laurel P'Pool Property - 111 N. 14th, Murray, KY
Box 1	23	University Attorney (WKU)	1972	Claude & Peggy Pickard Property - 1790 Normal Dr.
Box 1	24	University Attorney (WKU)	1964	M.E. Schell Property - 15th & State St.

Box 1	29	University Attorney (WKU)	1991-1992	Glasgow Campus - Lease
Box 1	25	University Attorney (WKU)		Real Property Purchased by Sellen
Box 1	26	University Attorney (WKU)		Real Property Materials
Box 1	27	University Attorney (WKU)	1971	City of Bowling Green Property - 17th St. & Normal Drive
Box 1	28	University Attorney (WKU)		City of Bowling Green
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)	1973	Lila & Edward Green Property - 1558 Normal Dr.
Box 1	30	University Attorney (WKU)	1983-1985	R.O.C. & Janet Green - Proposed Gift of Shanty Hollow Lake Property
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)	1990-1991	Ella McKinney Estate - Sale of Property Interest
Box 1	32	University Attorney (WKU)	1983-1985	Lease of Brigadoon Property from Nature Conservancy/Kentucky Nature Preserves Commission
Box 1	33	University Attorney (WKU)	1989-1990	Easement to Warren County Water District - Observatory Property
Box 1	34	University Attorney (WKU)		President's Home Lease
Box 1	35-36	University Attorney (WKU)	1980-1987	Greek Housing - Property Transfers, Covenants & Restrictions
Box 1	37	University Attorney (WKU)		Regents Avenue
Box 1		University Attorney (WKU)		Real Property Acquisitions - Miscellaneous
Box 2	1	University Attorney (WKU)	1992-1993	Master Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement
Box 2	2	University Attorney (WKU)	1996-1997	Commonwealth Development Property to Foundation
Box 2	3	University Attorney (WKU)	2001-2003	Property - Baseball Press Box
Box 2	4	University Attorney (WKU)	2001	Property - BellSouth/Elrod Road & Cal Batsel Road

Box 2	5	University Attorney (WKU)	1991	Property - Bennett Lane
Box 2	6	University Attorney (WKU)	1998-2001	Property - BGMU Substation - Electrical Easement
Box 2	7	University Attorney (WKU)	1989-1992	Property - 1837 31W Bypass
Box 2	8	University Attorney (WKU)	1998-1999	Property - Campbell Lane / DOT Enhancement
Box 2	9	University Attorney (WKU)	2000	Property - Campbell Lane Fence
Box 2	10	University Attorney (WKU)	1995-1998	Property - Campbell Lane at Fitzgerald Industrial Dr.
Box 2	11	University Attorney (WKU)	1995-2003	Property - Campbell Lane / University Blvd.
Box 2	12	University Attorney (WKU)	1998	Property - 2517 Edgehill
Box 2	13	University Attorney (WKU)	2003	Property - Houchens/Engineering Dept. Lease
Box 2	14	University Attorney (WKU)	1990-1995	Property - Misc. Materials/Commonwealth Development Inc.